State of New Mexico

ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTME
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION /
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February 13, 1995

Conoco, Inc.
10 Desta Drive - Suite 100 W
Midland, Texas 79705-4500

Attention: Jerry W. Hoover

Administrative Order NSL-3483

Dear Mr. Hoover:

Reference is made to your application dated January 20, 1995 for an unorthodox Angles
Peak-Gallup Associated Pool oil well location for your existing State Com "AI" Well No. 33E
(API No. 30-045-24027) which was drilled in 1981 and completed in the Basin-Dakota Pool at
a standard gas well location 1175 feet from the North line and 1180 feet from the West line
(Unit D) of Section 32, Township 27 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New
Mexico.

It is our understanding that the Dakota interval will be properly plugged back and said
well will be recompleted up-hole to the Undesignated Angles Peak-Gallup Associated Pool,
which pursuant to the Special Rules and Regulations for the Angles Peak-Gallup Associated
Pool, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-5353, as amended, is unorthodox. Further, the
N/2 NW/4 of said Section 32 shall be dedicated to the well to form a standard 80-acre oil
spacing and proration unit for said pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2 of said Order No. R-5353,
as amended, the above-described unorthodox oil well location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMa
Director

WIL/MES/kv

cc: Qil Conservation Division - Aztéc
New Mexico State Land Office - Santa Fe

VILLAGRA BUILDING - 408 Galisteo

Forestry and Resources Conservation Division
P.O. Box 1948 87504-1948
827-5830

Park and Recreation Division
P.O. Box 1147 87504-1147
827-7465

Office of the Secretary
827-5950

Administrative Services
827-5925
Energy Conservation & Management
827-5900
Mining and Minerais
827-5970
QOil Conservation
827-7131




Ernie Busch

From: Ernie Busch

To: Mike Stogner

Subject: CONOCO INC (NSL)

Date: Thursday, February 16, 1995 8:15AM
Priority: High

STATE COM Al #33E

1175 FNL; 1180' FWL
D-32-27N-0SW
RECOMMEND: APPROVAL
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CMD :
OG6WELL

API Well No
OGRID Idn
Prop Idn
Well No

s s se ee

Surface Locn
API County

Well type
Lease type

Prpsd Depth

PFO1 HELP
PFO7

ONGARD
INQUIRE WELL DETAILS

30 45 60039 Eff Date :
14021 MARATHON OIL CO
6450 OHIO E GOVT

001

U/L Sec Township Range

01-01-1900

North/sSouth

11/01/94 09:58:05
OGOIII -EMGN

APD Status : A

East /West Lot Idn

FIG 999 F S FIG 999 F E

: A 18 31N 12w

: 45

: G Ground Level Elevn : 99999
: F State Lease Number

.

Prpsd Formation

PFO2 - PFO3 EXIT
PFO8 PFO9

PF04 GoTo
PF10 IWCM

Cable/Rotary : R

PFOS PFO6
PF1l HISTORY PF12 NXTREC
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Midland Division Conoco Inc. i

Exploration Production 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W RE~:
Midland, TX 79705-4500 v
(915) 686-5400 0

January 20, 1995 ﬁE@EWE@

FEB ~ 11995
Mr. William LeMay, Director
State of New Mexico @0 CON, DIV
0il Conservation Division DIsT B ©
2040 S. Pacheco °
santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 R
RE: Applicaticn for an Unorthodox Well Location at
1175' FNL and 1180° FWL of 8ec. 32, T-27N, R-9W
for Recompletion of Conocc's State Com AI No. 33E
to the Angels Peak Gallup Associated Pool

Dear Mr. Lemay:

This well was originally drilled and completed in the Dakota
formation. The Dakota is depleted at this location and the well is

currently shut-in. Within the 320-acre spacing unit established
for the Dakota this location was drilled at an orthodox location.

However, the Angels Peak Gallup spacing is 80 acres and a
recompletion to this pool with the N/2 NW/4 of Section 32 dedicated
to the well makes this location unorthodox with respect to the
Southern boundary of the unit.

EXHIBIT A is a copy of the original C-102 showing the orthodox
location of the Dakota completion. EXHIBIT B is a new C-102 for
the prcposed Gallup recompletion. EXHIBIT C is a map showing (a)
the proposed well, (b) its spacing unit, and (c) the offset
operators.

This unorthodox location does not encroach upon any other operator
than Conoco, who operates the tract offsetting the Southern
bcundary of the proposed 80-acre Gallup unit. As can be seen on
EXHIBIT C, which shows all Gallup wells in this area, this
recompletion is an attempt to step out to the Northeast of
established Gallup preduction. Such a step out needs to be tested
through the use of an existing wellbore rather than drilling.

Approval of this application will not significantly impair
correlative rights and will promote the prevention of waste by
testing the presence of economic Gallup production in Section 32.




As shown on EXHIBIT C the only identified offset operators other
than Conoco are Meridian and Southland (handled by Meridian).
Certified notices of this application were sent to these parties
and copies of these mailings are also attached as EXHIBIT D.

If there are any questions concerning this application please
contact me at (915) 686-6548.

Very truly yours,

Jerry W. Hoover
Sr. Conservation Coordinator




- CQNSERVATION DIVISION

_ STATE OF HE'W MEXICO #. 0. BOX 2048 Form C-10? _
CHEKGY a0 MINCRALS UCFARTMENT SAMTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 Revised 10-1-73
) All dletances muet b ltom the cuter heundarire ¢f the Sectiom,
Opetator Lease Well No.
MESA_PETROLEUM COMPANY STATE COM Al 33-=E
Unit Letter Section Township Range County i
D 32 27N W San Juan
Actual Fostage Location ol Well:
1175 feet from the North tne and 1180 teet trom the West line
Gmum!'L'V.l Elevy. Producing Formation Pool Dedicaled Acreage:
6502 Dakota Basin Dakota 320 Actes

1. Outline the acrcage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

9. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

Yes [] No If answer is “‘yes!’ type of consolidation COMMUNITIZED

If answer is “‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.) . .

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a pon-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion. ’

CERTIFICATION

1 haraby certify thet the Informatien con-
sained hergin 13 true ond complete to the

ALEXANDER

Position

AGENT

Company

MESA PETROLEUM CO.
Date

November 27, 1979

Sec.

32 1 hereby certify that the waell locotion
shown on this plat wes plotted from fiald’
notes of actual surveys mode by me or
under my supervisien, end thet the some

Is true ond correct tln_ best of my

I e knowledge and belief.
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~
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EXHIBIT A
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pistrict 1

PO Hox 1980, tlubbs, NM $3241-1980

District 11

PO Drawer DD, Artesla, NM $8211-0719

District 111

1000 Ric Brazoe Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

PO Bax 2083, Saata Fc, NM $7504-2083

State of New Mexico

Energy. Vinernls & Natural Resourceas Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C.10:

Revised February 21, 1993
lustructions on back

Subemit to Appropriate District Oflice
State Leuse - 4 Copren

Fee Leuase - 3 Copic-

(O] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" APl Number * Pool Code B — ' Pool Nemg,
30-045-24027 2170 Angels Peak Gallup '
* Property Code * Pruperty Name * Well Number
003261 State Com Al 33
* OGRID No. ' Operator Nsme * Elevation
005073 CONOCO INC. 6502
19 Surface Location
UL or tot no. Section Toewnship .Rluc Lot {da Feet {rom the North/South line Feet from the East/West liae County
D 32 | 2N 7u 1175 North 1180 West $an Juan
1t Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot ma. Section | Township Raage Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet (rom the East/West liae County
1 Dedicated Acres| * Joint or Iafill | “ Coasolidation Code | ** Order No.
80

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

'” OPERATOR CERTIFICATION|

1 hereby certify thal the information consained herdn is
true and complete w the best of my nowledge and belief

Jérry W. Hoover

Pristed Name i A
Sr. Conservation Coordinator

Tile

1/720/95

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well locadon shawn on this plit
was ploted from fleld notes of aciual surveys made by me
or under my supervision, and that the same is uue and
correct 10 the best of my beligf.

Date of Survey

Sig: aad Seal of Professionsi Surveyer:

Ceruficatec Number

EXHIBIT B




ROW

Meridian Southland Meridian

30 29 78

T27N

Conoco

state Coma 5 Meridian Meridian
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GALLUP WELLS

EXHIBIT C
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